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information to the hon. Member right now.
However, I will be able to pass on this information to the hon. Member along with the report of the Forest Survey of India, 1997 which is published from year to year. I will be very happy to supply this copy to the hon. Member.

*263. [The questioner (Shri Raj Nath Singh) was absent. For Answer vide Col. 23 infra.]

*264. [The questioner (Shri Bangaru
Laxman) war absent. For Answer vide Col.
24 infra]

*205. [The questioner (Shri Vayalar Ravi) was absent. For Answer vide col. 25 infra.]
Amendments in the Rules of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI:
SHRI RAGHAVII:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rules 3(b) and 19(9), respectively, of the Memorandum of Association and Rules of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan have since been amended/scrapped;

(b) if so, the details of the meeting of the KVS and its Board of Governors when/wherein such a decision had been arrived at; and

*260.

(c) the need and justification therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI
MANOHAR JOSHI (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the table of the Sabha.

(@) to (c) A decision was taken by the Board of Governors of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) in their meeting held on 6th September, 1993, to delete Rule 3(b) and amend Rule 19(9) of the Memorandum of Association and Rules of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
This decision was subsequently approved by the General Body of the KVS in its meeting held on 9th February, 1994.

Rule 3(b) provided for the Government of India to appoint any person or persons to be Member or Members of the Sangathan. Under this provision, any number of nominations could be made and therefore it was an opended provision. The Board of Governors in its meeting on 6th September, 1993, while considering a proposal from the Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes on the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Education, to provide nomination of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes on the General Body of the Sangathan and its Board of Governors, resolved to delete Rule 3(b) and suitably amend Rule 3(a) in order to provide for nominations of Scheduled Castes and Sccheduled Tribes in the General Body of the Sangathan. Deletion of Rule 3(b) has done away with the open ended nature of the provisions for nominations, thereby preventing the Sangathan from being unwieldy.

Rule 19(9) which provided for nomination of one or more members of the Sangathan by Government of India in the Board of Governors was amended to ensure that such nominations would include at least one member from Scheduled Castes and one from Scheduled Tribes community.
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FThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Raghavii.
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*267. [The questioner (Shri Narender Mohan) was absent. For answer vide col. 26 infra]

GUR ISR 3 SRE0T A BT BRI

*268 31 TNl ATl AR : T W 3R
SYHITHT A H 3T T8 T B ST Bl 1 :

(®) T YR 9K, 78 faoel 4 gD
R & FHI 4 AT Sfadl iR g
SIS & SEIGART BT I ORI & 3=aid
ISR U B & ol IRBR B ReA0T
B1 9o fhar T €, afs 721, 97 396 1 BRI
g,

(@) F1 gar=fcral # i amRefor Sfify &
T b T 2, afe 7El, O 39h R AR E;

() R IR H§ 4R TWHR & G
3TN b =TI ISR HOTMeAl AR T B & R
PHROT E AT 9T AT T 5 3R

(9) 3P HehE §RT U.SL.GH. TR B
T ARHR T PRIel w9Y &b HIerel & fog 10
e ugd & arcieie & i N, T FrE &
3T S1LSfLGH. F U W g fean man?

I 3R Sa¥e WAl e @i Al
(WRER ol g a=arem : (@) 9 (9) B
foravor 99T Yool R a1 T B

fa=or

(@) ¥ (@) (@) (M IR IR 7 fod
a1 € {3 1984 H STa R TIOTR &F Wit IR A1
I & gU &, 9 I8N Pl Ul b 7.5% US
IR ST MR Srggfard SIoif 3§ 4 e & forr aRferT R 3T 9 YuR IR @l yeier |ty =5
ST 11 4 6.10.98 BT FeNET b SIYRAT
STl iR g Senfadl & ford e
15% 3R 7.5% STRETVT &I awel &l off| qenfy,
GUR IR H SR HHATRAT &b HROT 9.3.1988
BT T A TR R T & AT [ T S P
CIES g EISIN q

